Fill in this in	Fill in this information to identify the case:			
Debtor 1	Loomis Enterprises LLC			
Debtor 2 (Spouse, if filing)				
United States I	Bankruptcy Court for the: Northern District of Illinois - Eastern Div			
Case number	18-30053			

Official Form 410

Proof of Claim

04/16

Read the instructions before filling out this form. This form is for making a claim for payment in a bankruptcy case. Do not use this form to make a request for payment of an administrative expense. Make such a request according to 11 U.S.C. § 503.

Filers must leave out or redact information that is entitled to privacy on this form or on any attached documents. Attach redacted copies of any documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase orders, invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments, mortgages, and security agreements. Do not send original documents; they may be destroyed after scanning. If the documents are not available, explain in an attachment.

A person who files a fraudulent claim could be fined up to \$500,000, imprisoned for up to 5 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and 3571.

Fill in all the information about the claim as of the date the case was filed. That date is on the notice of bankruptcy (Form 309) that you received.

. Who is the current creditor?	Supreme Construction, Inc. Name of the current creditor (the person or entity to be paid for this cl Other names the creditor used with the debtor	aim)
2. Has this claim been acquired from someone else?	☑ No ☐ Yes. From whom?	
3. Where should notices and payments to the creditor be sent?	Where should notices to the creditor be sent? Nathan Q. Rugg/Barack Ferrazzano	Where should payments to the creditor be sent? (if different)
Federal Rule of Bankruptcy Procedure (FRBP) 2002(g)	Name 200 W. Madison St., Suite 3900	Name
(******)	Number Street	Number Street
	Chicago IL 60606	
	City State ZIP Code Contact phone 312-984-3127	City State ZIP Code Contact phone
	Contact email nathan.rugg@bfkn.com	Contact email
	Uniform claim identifier for electronic payments in chapter 13 (if you u	use one):
Does this claim amendone already filed?	No ✓ Yes. Claim number on court claims registry (if known) 3	Filed on 01/24/2019 MM / DD / YYYY
5. Do you know if anyon else has filed a proof of claim for this claim	Yes. Who made the earlier filing?	

F	art 2: Give Informati	on About the Claim as of the Date the Case Was Filed
6.	Do you have any number you use to identify the debtor?	No Yes. Last 4 digits of the debtor's account or any number you use to identify the debtor:
7.	How much is the claim?	\$
8.	What is the basis of the claim?	Examples: Goods sold, money loaned, lease, services performed, personal injury or wrongful death, or credit card. Attach redacted copies of any documents supporting the claim required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c). Limit disclosing information that is entitled to privacy, such as health care information. Services performed (see attached Statement)
9.	Is all or part of the claim secured?	No Yes. The claim is secured by a lien on property. Nature of property: Real estate. If the claim is secured by the debtor's principal residence, file a Mortgage Proof of Claim Attachment (Official Form 410-A) with this Proof of Claim. Motor vehicle Constructive trust for customer projects. See Limited Objection Basis for perfection: (Doc. No. 104) and Adversary Complaint (Adv. No. 19-00014) Attach redacted copies of documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security interest (for example, a mortgage, lien, certificate of title, financing statement, or other document that shows the lien has been filed or recorded.) Value of property: \$ Estimated Amount of the claim that is secured: \$ 18,385.63 Amount of the claim that is unsecured: \$ (The sum of the secured and unsecured amounts should match the amount in line 7.) Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition: \$ Annual Interest Rate (when case was filed) Fixed Variable
10	Is this claim based on a lease?	✓ No Yes. Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition. \$
11	Is this claim subject to a right of setoff?	✓ No ☐ Yes. Identify the property:

Official Form 410 Proof of Claim page 2

12. Is all or part of the claim entitled to priority under		***************************************		***************************************			
11 U.S.C. § 507(a)?	☐ Yes. Chec	ck one:					Amount entitled to prior
A claim may be partly priority and partly	Dome:	stic support obligations.C. § 507(a)(1)(A) o	ons (including all or (a)(1)(B).	limony and child	support) unde	er	\$
nonpriority. For example, in some categories, the law limits the amount entitled to priority.	Up to spersor	\$2,850* of deposits nal, family, or house	toward purchas hold use. 11 U.S	e, lease, or rent S.C. § 507(a)(7)	al of property o	or services for	\$
onuted to promy.	Dankri	s, salaries, or commuptcy petition is filed S.C. § 507(a)(4).	issions (up to \$ or the debtor's	12,850*) earned business ends,	within 180 da whichever is e	ys before the earlier.	\$
		or penalties owed to	o governmental	units. 11 U.S.C.	§ 507(a)(8).		\$
	☐ Contrit	butions to an employ	yee benefit plan	. 11 U.S.C. § 50	7(a)(5).		\$
	Other.	Specify subsection	of 11 U.S.C. § 5	507(a)() that a	applies.		\$
	* Amounts	are subject to adjustm	nent on 4/01/19 an	nd every 3 years at	ter that for case	s begun on or afte	er the date of adjustment.
Part 3: Sign Below							
Sign Below							
The person completing this proof of claim must	Check the appr	ropriate box:					
sign and date it.	I am the ci	☑ I am the creditor.					
RBP 9011(b).	lam the ci	and the distriction of the distr					
f you file this claim		ustee, or the debtor,	-		cruptcy Rule 3	004	
electronically, FRBP 5005(a)(2) authorizes courts							
to establish local rules	I am a guarantor, surety, endorser, or other codebtor. Bankruptcy Rule 3005.						
specifying what a signature	Lunderstand th	at an authorized eig	nature on this D	Proof of Claim as	n.co as an asl		W-4
S.	I understand that an authorized signature on this <i>Proof of Claim</i> serves as an acknowledgment that when calculating the amount of the claim, the creditor gave the debtor credit for any payments received toward the debt.						
A person who files a							
fraudulent claim could be fined up to \$500,000, mprisoned for up to 5	I have examined the information in this <i>Proof of Claim</i> and have a reasonable belief that the information is true and correct.						
years, or both.	1 41						
18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and	I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.						
3571.	Executed on date 03/21/19						
		1 -	-				
		1					
	Signature	······			······		
	Signature						
	Print the name	of the person who	o is completing	and signing th	nis claim:		
		Marc		James		Taylor	
	Name	First name		Middle name		Last name	
		President		Wilder Starts		Last Hame	
	Title						
	Company	Supreme Co					
		Identify the corpora	are servicer as the	company if the au	unonzed agent i	s a servicer.	
	Address	14013 West	Russell Rd.				
	Addition .		Street				
		Zion			IL	60099	
		City	***************************************	***************************************	State	ZIP Code	
	Contact phone	847-731-356	0		Email		
	Contact phone	U-T1-1U1-UUU	·		E::191988		

	HOBO STORE #27	
Name	Amount	Date invoiced
Balcerzak, John	\$150.00	10/2/2018
Benson, Mark	\$150.00	9/10/2018
Birkley, Danny	\$150.00	8/9/2018
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	·	
Brooks, Angela	\$1,052.42	5/24/2018
Brooks, Angela	\$80.00	10/15/2018
Brozoski, Sherri	\$150.00	7/16/2018
Brunner, Jeff	\$150.00	6/7/2018
Burdue, Joellen	\$150.00	4/17/2018
Davis, Del	\$575.00	4/17/2018
Dyszelski, Laura	\$1,341.28	9/10/2018
Franda, Joe	\$150.00	10/2/2018
Grbic, Dana	\$952.43	8/23/2018
Hedges, Sandra	\$150.00	6/19/2018
Hedges, Sandra	\$799.92	8/23/2018
Hill, Vivian	\$150.00	9/18/2018
Hoffmann, Rebecca	\$150.00	6/7/2018
Hoffmann, Rebecca	\$300.00	n/a
Kubacki, Karen	\$150.00	6/7/2018
Lanman, Keith	\$150.00	4/17/2018
Lemke, Jennifer	\$150.00	9/10/2018
Lenz, Robert	\$150.00	10/2/2018
Marak, Dale	\$150.00	6/19/2018
Marak, Dale	\$1,087.77	n/a
Meyers, Mike	\$150.00	8/23/2018
Micek, Diane	\$150.00	6/7/2018
Micek, Diane	\$1,112.01	9/18/2018
Nowicki, Tony	\$606.00	5/21/2018
Nowicki, Tony	\$303.00	5/24/2018
Perez, Sam	\$421.17	
·		7/19/2018
Orta, Juan	\$897.37	8/8/2018
Pritchett, Judith	\$150.00	7/16/2018
Rodriquez, Elntonio	\$150.00	9/10/2018
Runions, John	\$150.00	9/10/2018
Sanchez, Jose	\$150.00	7/16/2018
Sanchez, Jose	\$80.00	10/17/2018
Sheffieck, Steve	\$150.00	9/10/2018
Schlawn, Dan	\$150.00	10/2/2018
Schneider, Marcy	\$150.00	7/10/2018
Serrano, Claudia	\$150.00	10/3/2018
Sun, Danyelle	\$150.00	7/5/2018
Szmagalski, Matt	\$150.00	9/10/2018
Tapia-Franco, Lucy	\$150.00	6/7/2018
Twinem, Dale	\$816.57	6/19/2018
Wojtecki, Carol	\$1,545.04	6/19/2018
Zekanovic, Danka	\$245.43	10/16/2018

Case 18-30053 Claim 30-2 Filed 03/21/19 Desc Main Document Page 5 of 5

Flaherty, Tim	\$150.00	8/9/2018
Rizzuto, Ronald	\$842.51	n/a
Kutz, Kenneth	\$150.00	9/10/2018
Price, Gaynell	\$150.00	8/1/2018
Price, Gaynell	\$677.71	10/16/2018
TOTAL	\$18,385.63	

HOBO STORE # 27 IN-STORE WORK \$12,233.47

Northern District of Illinois Claims Register

18-30053 Loomis Enterprises LLC

Honorable Judge: Jacqueline P. Cox Chapter: 11

Office: Eastern Division

Last Date to file claims:

Trustee:

Last Date to file (Govt):

Creditor: (27475212)
Supreme Construction, Inc.
c/o Nathan Q. Rugg

Barack Ferrazzano Kirschbaum & Nagelberg 200 West Madison Street, Suite 3900

Chicago, Illinois 60606

Amount claimed: \$30619.10 Secured claimed: \$18385.63

History:

Details 30-1
Details 30-2

01/24/2019 Claim #30 filed by Supreme Construction, Inc., Amount claimed: \$22923.98 (Ruggo 03/21/2019 Amended Claim #30 filed by Supreme Construction, Inc., Amount claimed: \$3061

Claim No: 30

Original Filed Date: 01/24/2019

Original Entered Date: 01/24/2019

Last Amendment Filed: 03/21/2019

Last Amendment Entered: 03/21/2019

Status:

Filed by: (

Entered b

Modified:

Description:

Remarks: (30-1) Modified on 1/25/19 to correct claim amount. (MO)

Claims Register Summary

Case Name: Loomis Enterprises LLC

Case Number: 18-30053

Chapter: 11

Date Filed: 10/25/2018 **Total Number Of Claims:** 1

Total Amount Claimed*	\$30619.10
Total Amount Allowed*	

^{*}Includes general unsecured claims

The values are reflective of the data entered. Always refer to claim documents for actual amounts.

	Claimed	Allowed
Secured	\$18385.63	
Priority		
Administrative		

Fill in this information to identify the case:			
Debtor 1 L	Loomis Enterprises LLC		
Debtor 2 (Spouse, if filing)			
United States B	lankruptcy Court for the: Northern District of Illinois - Eastern Div		
Case number	18-30053		

Official Form 410

Proof of Claim

04/16

Read the instructions before filling out this form. This form is for making a claim for payment in a bankruptcy case. Do not use this form to make a request for payment of an administrative expense. Make such a request according to 11 U.S.C. § 503.

Filers must leave out or redact information that is entitled to privacy on this form or on any attached documents. Attach redacted copies of any documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase orders, invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments, mortgages, and security agreements. Do not send original documents; they may be destroyed after scanning. If the documents are not available, explain in an attachment.

A person who files a fraudulent claim could be fined up to \$500,000, imprisoned for up to 5 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and 3571.

Fill in all the information about the claim as of the date the case was filed. That date is on the notice of bankruptcy (Form 309) that you received.

P	art 1: Identify the CI	aim	
1.	Who is the current creditor?	Supreme Construction, Inc. Name of the current creditor (the person or entity to be paid for this Other names the creditor used with the debtor	claim)
2.	Has this claim been acquired from someone else?	☑ No ☐ Yes. From whom?	
3.	Where should notices and payments to the creditor be sent?	Where should notices to the creditor be sent? Nathan Q. Rugg/Barack Ferrazzano	Where should payments to the creditor be sent? (if different)
	Federal Rule of Bankruptcy Procedure (FRBP) 2002(g)	Name 200 W. Madison St., Suite 3900	Name
		Number Street Chicago IL 60606	Number Street
		City State ZIP Code	City State ZIP Code
		Contact phone 312-984-3127	Contact phone
		Contact email nathan.rugg@bfkn.com	Contact email
		Uniform claim identifier for electronic payments in chapter 13 (if you	use one):
4.	Does this claim amend one already filed?	✓ No☐ Yes. Claim number on court claims registry (if known)	Filed on
5.	Do you know if anyone else has filed a proof of claim for this claim?	✓ No ✓ Yes. Who made the earlier filing?	

Saccount or any number you use to identify the debtor:
Yes. Attach statement itemizing interest, fees, expenses, or other charges required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c)(2)(A). Inted, lease, services performed, personal injury or wrongful death, or credit card. Intents supporting the claim required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c). Intents supporting the claim required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c). Intentitled to privacy, such as health care information. Intentit and intentit care information. I
charges required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c)(2)(A). ned, lease, services performed, personal injury or wrongful death, or credit card. Imments supporting the claim required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c). entitled to privacy, such as health care information. ached Statement) a lien on property. im is secured by the debtor's principal residence, file a Mortgage Proof of Claim ent (Official Form 410-A) with this Proof of Claim. Constructive trust. See Limited Objection (Doc. No. 104) and Adversary Complaint (Adv. No. 19-00014) f documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security interest (for no, certificate of title, financing statement, or other document that shows the lien has \$
ached Statement) alien on property. alien on property. constructive trust. See Limited Objection (Doc. No. 104) and Adversary Complaint (Adv. No. 19-00014) and documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security interest (for no, certificate of title, financing statement, or other document that shows the lien has set is secured: \$
ached Statement) alien on property. im is secured by the debtor's principal residence, file a Mortgage Proof of Claiment (Official Form 410-A) with this Proof of Claim. Constructive trust. See Limited Objection (Doc. No. 104) and Adversary Complaint (Adv. No. 19-00014) f documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security interest (for n, certificate of title, financing statement, or other document that shows the lien has \$
ached Statement) a lien on property. Image: Secured by the debtor's principal residence, file a Mortgage Proof of Claim ent (Official Form 410-A) with this Proof of Claim. Constructive trust. See Limited Objection (Doc. No. 104) and Adversary Complaint (Adv. No. 19-00014) If documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security interest (for no, certificate of title, financing statement, or other document that shows the lien has Secured: (The sum of the secured and unsecured amounts should match the amount in line 7.
im is secured by the debtor's principal residence, file a Mortgage Proof of Claim ent (Official Form 410-A) with this Proof of Claim. Constructive trust. See Limited Objection (Doc. No. 104) and Adversary Complaint (Adv. No. 19-00014) If documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security interest (for n, certificate of title, financing statement, or other document that shows the lien has \$
im is secured by the debtor's principal residence, file a Mortgage Proof of Claim ent (Official Form 410-A) with this Proof of Claim. Constructive trust. See Limited Objection (Doc. No. 104) and Adversary Complaint (Adv. No. 19-00014) If documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security interest (for no. certificate of title, financing statement, or other document that shows the lien has \$
Constructive trust. See Limited Objection (Doc. No. 104) and Adversary Complaint (Adv. No. 19-00014) f documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security interest (for n, certificate of title, financing statement, or other document that shows the lien has \$
Constructive trust. See Limited Objection (Doc. No. 104) and Adversary Complaint (Adv. No. 19-00014) f documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security interest (for n, certificate of title, financing statement, or other document that shows the lien has \$
Adversary Complaint (Adv. No. 19-00014) f documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security interest (for n, certificate of title, financing statement, or other document that shows the lien has \$
f documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security interest (for in, certificate of title, financing statement, or other document that shows the lien has \$ at is secured: \$ (The sum of the secured and unsecured amounts should match the amount in line 7
s at is unsecured: \$(The sum of the secured and unsecured amounts should match the amount in line 7
at is secured: \$(The sum of the secured and unsecured amounts should match the amount in line 7.
(The sum of the secured and unsecured amounts should match the amount in line 7.
amounts should match the amount in line 7.
ure any default as of the date of the petition: \$
hen case was filed)%
re any default as of the date of the petition.

12. Is all or part of the claim	☑ No				
entitled to priority under 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)?	Yes. Check of	ne:	Amount entitled to priorit		
A claim may be partly priority and partly		support obligations (including alimony and child support) under $\S 507(a)(1)(A)$ or $(a)(1)(B)$.	\$		
nonpriority. For example, in some categories, the law limits the amount entitled to priority.		850* of deposits toward purchase, lease, or rental of property or services for family, or household use. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(7).	\$		
challed to phoney.	bankrupto	alaries, or commissions (up to \$12,850*) earned within 180 days before the y petition is filed or the debtor's business ends, whichever is earlier. § 507(a)(4).	\$		
	☐ Taxes or	penalties owed to governmental units. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8).	\$		
	☐ Contributi	ons to an employee benefit plan. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(5).	\$		
	Other. Sp	ecify subsection of 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)() that applies.	\$		
	* Amounts are	e subject to adjustment on 4/01/19 and every 3 years after that for cases begun on or a	fter the date of adjustment.		
Part 3: Sign Below					
The person completing	Check the approp	riate box:			
this proof of claim must					
sign and date it. FRBP 9011(b).	I am the creditor.I am the creditor's attorney or authorized agent.				
		tee, or the debtor, or their authorized agent. Bankruptcy Rule 3004.			
If you file this claim electronically, FRBP		ntor, surety, endorser, or other codebtor. Bankruptcy Rule 3005.			
5005(a)(2) authorizes courts	i am a guarantor, surety, endorsor, or other sessent. Estimações sessent estimações				
to establish local rules specifying what a signature is.	I understand that an authorized signature on this <i>Proof of Claim</i> serves as an acknowledgment that when calculating the amount of the claim, the creditor gave the debtor credit for any payments received toward the debt.				
A person who files a fraudulent claim could be fined up to \$500,000, imprisoned for up to 5		the information in this <i>Proof of Claim</i> and have a reasonable belief that the in			
years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and	I declare under p	enalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.			
3571.	Executed on date	MM DD / YYYY			
	Signature				
	Print the name	of the person who is completing and signing this claim:	1		
	Name	First name James Taylo	or •		
	Title	President			
	Company	Supreme Construction, Inc.			
		Identify the corporate servicer as the company if the authorized agent is a servicer.			
	Address	14013 West Russell Rd.			
		Number Street	Q		
		Zion IL 6009			
		City State ZIP Code			
	Contact phone	847-731-3560 Email			

Contact phone

HOBO #27									
Customer's Name	Address	Amount owed	What got pa	id to	PO#	Receieved Install	Last date we were on site	Certified let received	
Balcerzak, John	5256 S. 25th St. Milwaukee, WI 53221	\$ 150.00	\$ 1	185.00	T12245	9/17/2018	9/28/2018	10/29/201	
Benson, Mark	4269 S. 61st St. Greenfield, WI 53220	\$ 150.00	\$ 1	185.00	T12181	9/4/2018	9/7/2018		
Birkley, Danny	2330 W. McKinley Ave. Milwaukee, WI 53205	\$ 150.00	\$ 1	185.00	T12072	8/6/2018	8/7/2018		
Brooks, Angela	5650 N. Sunset Ln.	\$ 1,052.42		278.00	T11718	9/21/2018	10/4/2018	10/27/201	
Brozoski, Sherri	Glendale, WI 53209 5580 S. Illinois Ave.	\$ 80.00 \$ 150.00		185.00	T12264 T11966	7/10/2018	7/11/2018		
Brunner, Jeff	Cudahy, WI 53110 4346 S. 45th St.	\$ 150.00		185.00	T11841	5/31/2018	6/5/2018		
Burdue, Joellen	Greenfield, WI 53220 3231 W. Southway Dr.	\$ 150.00		185.00	T11566	3/26/2018	4/9/2018		
	Franklin, WI 53132 716 Columbia Ave.								
Davis, Del	S. Milwaukee, WI 53172 4133 W. College Ave.	\$ 575.00		700.00	T11348	1/26/2018	4/6/2018		
Dyszelski, Laura	Franklin, WI 53221 221 Marshall Ave.	\$ 1,341.28 \$ 150.00		185.00	T11888 T12073	6/12/2018	8/14/2018		
Flaherty, Tim	S. Milwaukee, WI 53172	\$ 1,082.62		334.00	T12111	8/6/2018	10/19/2018	11/2/201	
Franda, Joe	2504 Lake Shore Blvd. S. Milwaukee, WI 53172	\$ 150.00	\$ 1	185.00	T12272	9/24/2018	9/28/2018		
Grbic, Dana	3828 S. Lake Dr. St. Francis, WI 53235	\$ 952.43	\$ 1,1	162.00	T11759	5/9/2018	9/18/2018		
Hedges, Sandra	2344 E. Fernwood Ave. Milwaukee, WI 53207	\$ 150.00 \$ 799.92		185.00 969.00	T11880 T11904	6/18/2018	8/14/2018		
Hill, Vivian	8750 S. 6th Ave. Oak Creek, WI 53154	\$ 150.00	\$ 1	185.00	T12218	9/13/2018	9/17/2018	10/29/201	
Hoffman, Chris	3518 S. 44th St. Greenfield, WI 53220	\$ 150.00 \$ 300.00		185.00 100.00	T11848 T12217	6/1/2018	9/18/2018		
Kubacki, Karen	3432 S. New York Ave.	\$ 150.00		185.00	T11847	6/1/2018	6/5/2018		
Kutz, Kenneth	Milwaukee, WI 53207 4275 S. Burrell St.	\$ 150.00	\$ 1	185.00	T12139	8/23/2018	10/23/2018		
Lanman, Keith	Milwaukee, WI 53207 6235 Fisher Ln.	\$ 150.00		185.00	T11614	4/5/2018	4/9/2018	10/29/201	
	Greendale, WI 53129 6723 Vista Ave.								
Lemke, Jennifer	Wauwatosa, WI 53213 2440 S. Burrell St.			185.00	T12147	8/24/2018	8/31/2018	10/30/201	
Lenz, Robert	Milwaukee, WI 53207 1535 W. Elm Rd.	\$ 150.00 \$ 150.00		185.00	T11903 T11879	6/18/2018	9/28/2018	10/29/201 10/30/201	
Marak, Dale	Oak Creek, WI 53154	\$ 1,087.77	-	328.00	T11896	6/14/2018	10/2/2018	,,	
Meyers, Mike	12803 W. Forest Dr. New Berlin, WI 53151	\$ 150.00		185.00	T12099	8/15/2018	8/17/2018		
Micek, Diane	3570 S. 57th St. Milwaukee, WI 53220	\$ 150.00 \$ 1,112.01	\$ 1,3	185.00 350.00	T11859 T11932	6/19/2018	9/10/2018		
Miller, Kelly	3501 Daisy Ln. Racine, WI 53405	\$ 150.00 \$ 1,384.71	\$ 1,6	185.00 585.00	T11894 T11895	6/14/2018	10/10/2018		
Nowicki, Tony	7915 Whitetail Dr. Mt. Pleasant, WI 53406	\$ 606.00 \$ 303.00		720.00 384.00	T11590 T11396	3/29/2018	5/8/2018		
Orta, Juan	3425 S. Chase Ave. Milwaukee, WI 53207	\$ 897.37	\$ 1,0	092.00	T11739	5/3/2018	8/7/2018		
Perez, Sam	3422 S. 67th St. Milwaukee, WI 53219	\$ 421.17	\$ 5	510.00	T11921	6/26/2018	7/17/2018		
Price, Gaynell	2722 N. Sherman Rd.	\$ 150.00 \$ 677.71		185.00	T12051	7/30/2018	10/11/2018	10/29/201	
Pritchett, Judith	3849 S. Oakridge Ct.	\$ 150.00	\$ 1	185.00	T12086 T11964	7/9/2018	10/19/2018		
Rizzuto, Ronald	Greenfield, WI 53228 5726 Cambridge Ln.	\$ 1,921.02 \$ 842.51		371.00	T12107 T11511	3/12/2018	8/7/2018		
Rodriguez, Elntonio	Mt. Pleasant, WI 53406 6019 W. Mobile St.	\$ 150.00		185.00	T12166	8/29/2018	8/31/2018		
	West Allis, WI 53219 900 Schloemer Dr.							Return to ser	
Runions, John	West Bend, WI 53095 3516 S. 35th St.	\$ 150.00 \$ 150.00		185.00	T12156 T11960	8/27/2018	8/31/2018	11/1/2008	
Sanchez, Jose	Milwaukee, WI 53221 1419 Michigan Ave.	\$ 80.00	\$ 1	100.00	T12302	7/9/2018	10/2/2018		
Schlawin, Dan	S. Milwaukee, WI 53172	\$ 150.00	\$ 1	185.00	T12246	9/17/2018	9/18/2018		
Schneider, Marcy	8067 N. Seneca Rd. Fox Point, WI 53217	\$ 150.00	\$ 1	185.00	T11949	7/5/2018	7/6/2018		
Serrano, Claudia	1828 W. Halsey Ave. Milwaukee, WI 53221	\$ 150.00	\$ 1	185.00	T11278	9/24/2018	10/2/2018	10/27/201	
Sheffieck, Steve	4010 W. Denis Ave. Greenfield, WI 53221	\$ 150.00	\$ 1	185.00	T12183	9/6/2018	9/28/2018	10/27/201	
Sun, Danyelle	5106 Russell Dr. Greendale, WI 53129	\$ 150.00	\$ 1	185.00	T11878	6/11/2018	6/19/2018		
Szmagalski, Matt	6715 W. Harrison Ave. Milwaukee, WI 53219	\$ 150.00	\$ 1	185.00	T12193	9/6/2018	9/6/2018		
Tapia-Franco, Lucy	3366 W. Ruskin St. Milwaukee, WI 53215	\$ 150.00	\$ 1	185.00	T11860	6/4/2018	6/7/2018		
Twinem, Dale	635 E. Parkway Estates Dr.	\$ 816.57	\$ 9	989.00	T11730	5/2/2018	6/18/2018		
Wojtecki, Carol	Oak Creek, WI 53154 4038 S. Barland Ave.	\$ 1,545.04		321.00	T11504	3/9/2018	7/24/2018		
Zekanovic, Danka	St. Francis, WI 53235 10150 W. Whitnall Edge Dr.	\$ 245.43		299.00	T12262	9/4/2018	10/11/2018		

Northern District of Illinois Claims Register

18-30053 Loomis Enterprises LLC

Honorable Judge: Jacqueline P. Cox **Chapter:** 11

Office: Eastern Division

Last Date to file claims:

Trustee:

Last Date to file (Govt):

Creditor: (27475212) Claim No: 30 Status:
Supreme Construction, Inc. Original Filed Filed by: CR

c/o Nathan Q. Rugg

Date: 01/24/2019

Entered by: Nathan Q. Rugg

Barack Ferrazzano Kirschbaum Original Entered Modified: & Nagelberg Date: 01/24/2019

& Nagelberg D
200 West Madison Street, Suite

3900

Chicago, Illinois 60606

Amount claimed: \$22923.98 Secured claimed: \$22923.98

History:

<u>Details</u> <u>30-1</u> 01/24/2019 Claim #30 filed by Supreme Construction, Inc., Amount claimed: \$22923.98 (Rugg,

Nathan)

Description: Remarks:

Claims Register Summary

Case Name: Loomis Enterprises LLC

Case Number: 18-30053

Chapter: 11

Date Filed: 10/25/2018 **Total Number Of Claims:** 1

Total Amount Claimed*	\$22923.98
Total Amount Allowed*	

^{*}Includes general unsecured claims

The values are reflective of the data entered. Always refer to claim documents for actual amounts.

	Claimed	Allowed
Secured	\$22923.98	
Priority		
Administrative		